
Date Day Opponent Site JV Varsity

12/8/2023 Friday San Antonio Cornerstone HS Del Rio 5:00PM 6:30PM

12/12/2023 Tuesday San Angelo Central HS Del Rio 4:00PM 6:00PM

12/15/2023 Friday San Antonio Reagan HS San Antonio 3:30PM 5:00PM

12/20/2023 Wednesday Eagle Pass Winn HS Eagle Pass 5:30PM 7:00PM

12/22/2023 Friday Queens Alumni Del Rio 5:00PM

12/28/2023 Thursday Laredo Martin HS Del Rio 12:00PM 1:30PM

1/4-6/2024 Thur-Sat Steele/Clemens Tournament Cibolo/Schertz TBA

1/11-13/2024 Thur-Sat NEISD Women's Showcase San Antonio TBA

1/19/2024 Friday Laredo Nixon HS Del Rio 5:00PM 6:30PM

1/23/2024 Tuesday Uvalde HS Uvalde 5:00PM 6:30PM

1/26/2024 Friday Eagle Pass Del Rio 4:00PM

2/2/2024 Friday San Antonio Cornerstone HS San Antonio 5:00PM 6:30PM

2/9/2024 Friday LBJ Del Rio 5:00PM 6:30PM

2/14/2024 Wednesday United South (Krueger Field) Laredo 6:00PM 7:30PM

2/17/2024 Saturday United Del Rio 11:00AM 12:30PM

2/20/2024 Tuesday Alexander Del Rio 5:00PM 6:30PM

2/23/2024 Friday Eagle Pass (EPISD SAC) Eagle Pass 5:00PM 6:30PM

2/27/2024 Tuesday LBJ (Krueger Field) Laredo 6:00PM 7:30PM

3/1/2024 Friday United South (Senior/Parent night) Del Rio 5:00PM 6:30PM

3/6/2024 Wednesday United (Krueger Field) Laredo 6:00PM 7:30PM

3/8/2024 Friday Alexander (krueger Field) Laredo 6:00PM 7:30PM

3/12/2024 Tuesday Eagle Pass Del Rio 5:00PM 6:30PM

March 25-26 Mon-Tue Bi-district TBA TBA

March 28-30 Thur-Sat Area TBA TBA

April 1-2 Mon-Tue Regional Quarter Finals TBA TBA

April 5-6 Fri-Sat Regional Tournament TBA TBA

April 10-13 Wed-Sat State Tournament TBA TBA
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D Assistant Coaches: Beatriz Lerma, Campbell Ochoa, and Jacqueline Jimenez

Superintendent: Dr. Carlos Rios                                        Athletic Director: Frenchey McCrea

2023-2024 Schedule

District 30-6A

1st day of practice: Nov. 27th, 1st day of scrimmages: Dec. 8th, and 1st day of games: Dec. 28th

***Certification deadline March 23, 2024***

DEL RIO QUEENS SOCCER

DRHS Principal: Mrs. Cynthia Salas                                Athletic Coordintors: R. Torres and F. Ramirez

DRFS Principal: Mrs. Jane Villarreal                                Head Athletic Trainer: Brad Dixon

ECHS Principal: Mr. Carlos Barrera                                 Athletic Office: Estela Narvaez (830) 778-4350  

Head Coach: Wilber R. Rivas (830)765-8276                    100 Memorial Dr;  Del Rio, TX 78840          
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